Top intentionally left blank. -
>3

FIFTH THIRD BANK
Prepared by andReetusn-te:

MADISONVILLE OPERATION CENTER Return To:

MDIMOB19-ATTN: Tonja Colwell I ,
5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE Southwest Financial Services, LTD,

CINCINNATI, OH 45227-1114 ClncmnaPtIOOI-? 43502073 8043
— I RNRN T TN LTI IR T

Scrvicer Loan Number: 404803835 /2 PFat7720

J{ L6033 LOAN'MODIFICATION

Fixed Rate Loan — Step Rate|Modification

TWO ORIGINAL LOAN MODIFICATIONS
MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER:
ONE ORIGINAL/ 1S TO BE FILED WITH THE'NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification ("Modification"), entered into effective as of 11/01/2009, between JULIE SPANGLER
("Borrower") and Fifth Third Mortgage Company (“Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Securlty Instrument"), dated 12/21/2007, securing the original principal sum of
U.S. $117,500.00, and recorded in , ,atpage(s) ~—— , ofthe Records of - County;
IN, which covers the real and any personal roperty described in the Securlty Instrument and defined in the
Security Instrument as the "Property”, located at 7711 E 108 TH AVENUE, CROWN POINT, IN 46307, the real
property described being set forth as follows:

Seeattached“ExhlbltA”,LNg P(//A/EIV/ # (7?00% ﬁb’@é%gl

To evidence the election by the Borrower to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument in
accordance with such election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

16

1. The Borrower is the owner of the Property. Any other Lien against the property has been fully disclosed to

the Lender by the Borrower. /}}/ 4@l ) D@
2. Asof11/01/2009, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument is U.S. $116,245.13 and the c{/ 0’5

current interest rate is 2.000%. Oé @\f(
Step Modification Agreement - Acct: 404803835 Page 1 of 3 p

3



3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principle and interest beginning on 12/01/2009, and continuing
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The principle and
interest payment will initially be U.S. $352.02. Each interest rate change will adjust the monthly payment amount
for the duration that interest rate is effective. The interest rate will change as follows:

Beginning 11/1/2009, the interest rate will be 2.000 %. This will adjust the monthly payment amount.
Beginning 11/1/2014, the interest rate will be  3.000 %. This will adjust the monthly payment amount.
Beginning 11/1/2015, the interest rate will be - 4.000 %. This will adjust the monthly payment amount.
Beginning 11/1/2016, the interest rate willbe 4.750 %. This will adjust the monthly payment amount.
4. The Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments

of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note
and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by,
and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

6.  Borrowers, their heirs, successors-ang-assigns agree to hold Lender harmless from any and all claims,

liabilities, expenses (including attorney’s fees) related to or arising out of'this transaction and the circumstances
leading up to it.

Step Modification Agreement - Acct: 404803835 Page 2 of 3




[To be signed and dated by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Balloon

Securlty Instrument. ]
}QQ///W ///3)() / 0 7
JULIE ANGLER - Borrovler Date

INDI IDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _Lﬁ/ . COUNTY OF éﬁ/é

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared JULIE SPANGLER, who are
personally known to me or have produced driver’s license identification and who did take an oath and who
executed the foregoing conveyance to Fifth Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the execution
thereof to be his/her free act and degd-for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. , 4/

IN WI¢TNESS WHEREOF, 1 hay¢ Into affixed my name and official seal this 20 day of “VoJtet Z
200

Notary Public ,
My Commission Expires  / /// J &/ W

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH'THIRD USE ONLY.
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

7

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY ‘*%J % /7 hid \_,/\723 ( /(1 (Seal)
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON Sharon Go ld«f;?’\

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared Fifth Third Mortgage Company
by Shavren (6 i oy sits SW LT \iSa{T , the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknow]edged that she/hd did read the same and did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same
is her/his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Mortgage Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed may name and official seal this_ 2(2 day of

MQ 20 ﬁ(i \“mlmm,
Notary Public \\d , :
My Commission Expires | )“[ é)‘"‘ ) )3

T odirm, Vnder peaatres foy unuug N A
Sk T WA faken recppnsible Cilie %"0

rudack each Swial st mn{, N I

S AL, U nless \“u( urm i ) (W

Teyo (olwid

Diann R, Beafty
z Nmry Public, State of Ohig
My Commission £ plres 11165

Step Modification Agreement - Acct: 404803835 Page 3 of 3

-2013



[N 4

No: 820078442

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of Lot R4-8, in Country Meadow Estates, 3rd Addition, Unit 8, an Addition to the Town of Winfield, as per plat
thereof, recorded in Plat Book 86 page 54, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, more particularly
described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of said Lot R4-9, said point also being the point of
beginning; thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the North line of said Lot R4-9, a distance of
37.84 feet; thence South 0 degrees 04 minutes 18 seconds East, a distance of 170.00 feet, to the South line of said Lot
R4-9; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 West, along the South line of said Lot R4-9, a distance of 38.06 feet to the
Southwest corner of said Lot R4-9; thence North 0 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, along the West line of said
Lot R4-9, a distance of 170.00 feet, to the point of beginning, in the Town of Winfield, in Lake County, Indiana.
Commonly known as 7711 108th Avenue, Crown Point, Indiana.

LEGAL 6/98 5B



